All specifications are subject to change. Contact MTS for specifications and engineering
drawings that are critical to your application. Drawings contained in this document are
for reference only. Go to www.mtssensors.com for the latest support documentation.
Temposonics®
Magnetostrictive Linear-Position Sensors
M-Series Mobile Equipment Sensor
Model MH
Analog Output

SENSORS
®
M-Series Model MH Analog sensor How to order and accessories
M H M 3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
When placing an order, build the desired model number using the model number guide (right). If you have any questions about how to apply a
model MH position sensor to your specific application, please contact MTS Applications Engineering.
SENSOR MODEL
MH =
Hydraulic rod-style
48 mm (1.89 in.) dia. housing
PRESSURE PIPE
C
D
=
=
10 mm (0.39 in.) diameter
7 mm (0.28 in.) diameter
STROKE LENGTH (order length)
_ _ _ _ M = Millimeters 50 mm to 2500 mm (1.97 in. to 98.43 in.)
in 5 mm (0.19 in.) increments)
CONNECTION TYPE
N _ _ _ = Wire exit:
Integral “single wires”, each conductor is 0.5 mm2 (20 AWG)
Wire lengths:
10 = 100 mm (3.94 in.) length
20 = 200 mm (7.07 in.) length
30 = 300 mm (11.81 in.) length
Wire length: first digit x 100 mm / second digit x 10 mm
Termination type:
A = Pigtail (stripped conductors)
    (Note: For wire termination, consult factory)
E = M12 integrated connector M12x1 for MH-Analog and MH PWM, A-polarization, 4-pin 4-wires,
    PIN1-N.C. - yellow, PIN2 - supply-brown, PIN3 - ground-white, PIN4 - signal-green.
T _  _ =
Cable exit:
4 conductor / cable; Integral PUR cable, pigtailed, 4 cables, shielded
Cable length (first digit x 1m., second digit x 0.1 m.)
10 = 1.0 m. length (standard, all other lengths require minimum order quantities;
        0.5 m. min. to 9.9 m. max.; 0.1 m. increments)
Termination type:
A = Pigtail (stripped conductors)
(Note: For wire termination, consult factory)
INPUT VOLTAGE
3 = + 12/24 Vdc
OUTPUT
V11
V12
V13
V14
=
=
=
=
Voltage:
0.25 to 4.75 Vdc
0.5 to 4.5 Vdc
4.75 to 0.25 Vdc
4.5 to 0.5 Vdc
A01 =
Current:
4 to 20 mA
Accessories
Description Part no.
Ring magnet 201542-2
Ring magnet 400533
Ring magnet 401032
Magnet spacer  (use with magnet part no. 201542-2) 400633
M12 Flange 253769